WGB5-127A
©2024 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. CommScope and the CommScope logo are registered trademarks of CommScope and/or its
affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. For additional trademark information see https://www.commscope.com/trademarks. All product names,
trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners. Revised: April 2, 2024
Page  of 1 1
Boot Assembly, 5 in, for elliptical waveguide 127A
Product Classification
Product Type Boot assembly
General Specifications
Cable Type Elliptical waveguide
Cables per Cushion 1
Color Black
Dimensions
Width 127 mm   |   5 in
Length 76.2 mm   |   3 in
Waveguide Size WR75 | WG17 | R120
Material Specifications
Material Type EPDM rubber
Environmental Specifications
UV Resistance Test Method MIL-STD-810E, Procedure 11, Method 557
Weather Resistance Test Method 04AS00-03.9.52    |   IEC 60529:2001, IP66
Packaging and Weights
Included Boot    |   Cushion
Packaging quantity 1
Regulatory Compliance/Certifications
Agency Classification
ISO 9001:2015 Designed, manufactured and/or distributed under this quality management system